(Translation from the Polish language)

FINANCIAL SUPERVISORY COMMISSION

Current report No 81/2016

Date: 13 September 2016

Issuer's shortened name: KOPEX SA

Subject: Receiving by KOPEX SA a copy of appeal on the claim of FAMUR SA

Legal basis: Art. 17, Par.1 MAR – confidential information

Contents of the report:

The Management Board of KOPEX SA (the Issuer) informs that on 13 September 2016 has been aware of receiving by a law firm representing the Issuer a copy of appeal brought by FAMUR SA against the verdict of the District Court in Katowice dated 29 June 2016 concerning the case No. XIII GC 393/09/IW. The District Court in Katowice dismissed FAMUR's suit against the Issuer and Fabryka Maszyn i Urządzeń TAGOR SA based in Tarnowskie Góry concerning the the payment of PLN 33,705,361.31, of which the Issuer informed in the current report RB 47/2016 dated 29 June 2016.

FAMUR SA appealed against the judgement in the part covering dismiss the claim for payment of the above mentioned amount as well as in the part concerning the cost of proceedings.

The Issuer informs that intends to exercise the right to submit the response to the appeal.